RESOLUTION NUMBER 24 - R -

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the MARION COUNTY UTILITY FUND:

Transferred From:

Marion County, Florida

Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount	
4520 - 000 - 399991	MARION COUNTY UTILITY FUND DEPARTMENT OPEN BALANCES FWD-CASH-REGULAR	\$909,452	
4520 - 448 - 334310	UTILITIES CAPITAL CONSTRUCT WATER MGT / PROTECTION	\$2,021,879	
4520 - 448 - 334314	UTILITIES CAPITAL CONSTRUCT FL SPRINGS GRANT PROGRAM	\$534,698	
4520 - 448 - 334395	UTILITIES CAPITAL CONSTRUCT FLORIDA JOB GROWTH	\$1,003,507	
4520 - 448 - 337345	UTILITIES CAPITAL CONSTRUCT FDOT-REIMBURSEMENT	\$93,973	
		\$4,563,509	
Transferred To:			
Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount	
4520 - 448 - 334313	UTILITIES CAPITAL CONSTRUCT WATER PROTECT/SUSTAIN PRG	\$191,573	
4520 - 448 - 562102	UTILITIES CAPITAL CONSTRUCT BUILDINGS - CIP	\$1,702,593	
4520 - 448 - 563102	UTILITIES CAPITAL CONSTRUCT IMPROVE - CIP	\$2,669,343	
		\$4,563,509	

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 17th day of December, 2024 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

	COUNTY, FLORIDA	
Attest:		
	Kathy Bryant, Chairman	
Gregory C. Harrell,		
Clerk to the Board of		
County Commissioners of		